Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 490.210  Qualifications of the Blood Bank Director 

The Director of a blood Bank must be: 

a)	a physician certified or determined board eligible by the American Board of Pathology or the American Osteopathic Board of Pathology in Clinical Pathology and has completed not less than one year of post-graduate training and experience in blood banking methods in an approved blood bank, or 

b)	a physician who has completed not less than two years of post-graduate training and experience in blood banking methods in an approved blood bank with at least one year in a supervised trainee ("Resident", "Fellow", or similar) status, or 

c)	any individual who is director of an independent blood bank on July 1, 1988 (effective date of P.A. 85-279), may continue as medical director of that blood bank. 
